This Agreement shall be valid, unless terminated by the Parties in accordance with 

the terms of this Agreement.  

3. REMUNERATION & BENEFITS 

3.1. Remuneration 

The Employee shall receive a gross annual remuneration amounting to INR 

3,40,44,096 (Indian Rupee Three Crore Forty Lakhs Forty Four Thousand Ninety Six) 

per annum ("Cost-to-Company"), the break-up and structure of which shall be as 

specified in SCHEDULE A hereto. The Board shall review the Cost to Company at 

the commencement of each financial year and may vary the Employee's Cost-to-

Company or any component thereof from time to time.